�> �� �� �� �� �/ �� �� �� �
 �� �

.4

)

.4.4

)

�" �/ �� �� �� �
 �� �
 �� � �
 �� �/ �� �
 �� �
 �� �
 �� �� �
 �� �� �% �� �� �/ �
 �� �� �� �/ �� �

6. 3

)

.

)

�.

89.4

)

GXEr C p profit

�� �6 ��

t

  �*

�.

5

�*

�1

�.

5

�� �� �
 �� �
 �� �� �� �� �/ �

� ��

 ����

-

� ��

�� �� �
 �� �
 �� �� �
 �� �

( 9.2

)

�* � ��

)

 ��

.

)

)

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�
 �� �
 �
 �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�" ��

�.

�� � ��

) �� -

�� � ��

)

��

�5 �� �� �2 �# �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �
 �� �2 �� �� ��

�1 ��

��

�� �% ��

�.5

 ��

�� ��

�.5

�1

�.

5

�� �� �/ �� �
 �
 �� �� �� �� �� �� �' �
 �� �� ���� �/ �� �� �� �

�.

�� � ��

) ��

�� �

�.

�. ��

�� � ��

)

��

5RII

55

О

О

5

5

5

5

�瀀�PUT�K�瀀�PUT5rorXT88rKr 9

9

P

Pxpe

� .�瀀� e)9g9xpe

 )

i

)

 )

i

)

 )

i

)

�瀀� e)9g9xpe

Interim consolidated statements of financial position at
March 31, 2019 and  June 30, 2019

IN MILLIONS OF USD

AS PREVIOUSLY
PUBLISHED

31.03.2019
(UNAUDITED)   CORRECTION

RESTATED
31.03.2019

(UNAUDITED)

ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment   235.3   -   235.3
Right-of-use assets   1,048.5   184.0   1,232.5
Intangible assets   291.9   -   291.9
Goodwill   319.2   -   319.2
Investments in associates   7.6   -   7.6
Deferred tax assets   92.9   (2.4)   90.5
Other non-current assets   35.2   0.2   35.4
Non-current assets   2,030.6   181.8   2,212.4
Inventories   193.6   -   193.6
Trade receivables   1.0   -   1.0
Other accounts receivable   45.9   0.1   46.0
Income tax receivables   0.5   -   0.5
Cash and cash equivalents   241.9   -   241.9
Current assets   482.9   0.1   483.0
Total assets   2,513.5   181.9   2,695.4
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent   547.9   0.9   548.8
Non-controlling interests   81.9   1.0   82.9
Total equity   629.8   1.9   631.7
Borrowings   493.7   -   493.7
Lease obligations   887.2   119.6   1,006.8
Deferred tax liabilities   39.9   0.3   40.2
Post-employment benefit obligations   1.2   -   1.2
Other non-current liabilities   3.5   -   3.5
Non-current liabilities   1,425.5   119.9   1,545.4
Trade payables   113.3   -   113.3
Borrowings   52.5   -   52.5
Lease obligations

nt b�

怀� ) 0-挀Ā2.5

oFnloed t e payables

3.7

   -

3.7

�0 �� �� �� �� �� �" �� �� �& �� �" �� �& �" �� �

842.5

842.5

Tot9t liabilities

wp31.7

Tot9t liabilit rdn�muNdi-VT-uii) ity

��25.5

5.5

࢐j

࢐
�STbLV ’ LnEn&X��䀀�nSKnRC. C�䀀� r

IN MILLIONS OF USD

AS PREVIOUSLY
PUBLISHED

6M 2�

IN MILLIONS OF USD  FOOTNOTE
PUBLISHED

9M 2018  RECLASSIFICATION
RECLASSIFIED

9M 2018

Turnover   1,452.8   -   1,452.8
Cost of sales   (530.0)   -   (530.0)
Gross profit   922.8   -   922.8
Lease expenses (Selling expenses in 2018)   1a, 2a   (336.7)   15.4   (321.3)
Personnel expenses   (303.8)   -   (303.8)
Other expenses (General expenses in 2018)   1b, 2b, 3   (97.2)   (21.9)   (119.1)
Share of result of associates   0.1   (0.1)   -
Depreciation, amortization and impairment   (89.6)   -   (89.6)
Other operational result (moved to Other expenses)   3   (6.6)   6.6   -
Operating profit   89.0   -   89.0
Finance income (Interest income in 2018)   1.7   -   1.7
Finance costs (Interest expenses in 2018)   (23.3)   -   (23.3)
Foreign exchange gain / (loss)   (0.3)   -   (0.3)
Profit / (loss) before tax   67.1   -   67.1

e

e

89.6

 )) ther

l ri A

o倀

R

)

R

leI

T

�

T

Ф

T

T

s

t�ddt